

P.O Box 190 Kakamega 50100 Kenya

# Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

#### TECHNICAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING (TVET) 2018/2019 ACADEMIC YEAR FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION		1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	TOTAL	
Α	Tuition Fees					
	Diploma in Business Management		30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	Annually
	• Diploma in Adult & Non-Formal Education					
	• Diploma in Criminology and Criminal Justice					
	• Diploma in Social Work and Community Deve	elopment				
	Diploma in Counseling Psychology	-				
	• Diploma in Public Relations and Creative Adv	vertising				
	• Diploma in Music and Dance	C				
	Diploma in Disaster Management		30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	Annually
	• Diploma in Ethics & Corruption Studies				,	•
	• Diploma in Security and Intelligence Studies					
B	Administrative Fees					
	1. Registration		500.00	-	500.00	Once
	2. Caution Money (Refundable)		1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	3. Medical Fees		1,500.00	-	1,500.00	Annually
	4. Activity Fees		1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
	5. Examination Fees		2,100.00	2,100.00-	4,200.00	Annually
	6. Student Organization Fees		400.00	-	400.00	Once
	7. Students' Smart Card		500.00	-	500.00	Once
	8. Amenity Fees		1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	9.ICT Levy		5,000.00	-	5,000.00	Annually
	10. Library Fee		3,000.00	-	3,000.00	Once
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES		16,000.00	2,100.00	18,100.00	
С	Other Fees Payable as indicated:					Once
	• Workshop practice/Field attachment 2 <sup>nd</sup>	year only	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	
	• Field Skills ONLY: Payable by I	Dip. in				
	Disaster Mgt and Security and Intelligen	ice studies	1000.00			
	• Project Fees 2 <sup>nd</sup> year Only		5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	Once
	should be paid at any Branch of the following Banks usi				1	
BAN		ACCOUNT NUM	BER			
		1101922109 0112933999900				
		0500294636103				
		078000012655				



P.O Box 190 Kakamega 50100 Kenya

# Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology

#### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

## TECHNICAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING (TVET)

### **DIPLOMA IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY**

#### 2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION	1 <sup>st</sup> YEAR		TOTAL	
		1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester		
Α	Tuition Fees	35,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	Annually
В	Administrative Fees				
	1. Registration	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	3. Medical Fees	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	Annually
	4. Activity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
	5. Examination Fees	2,100.00	2,100.00-	4,200.00	Annually
	6. Student Organization Fees	400.00	-	400.00	Once
	7. Students' Smart Card	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	8. Amenity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	9.ICT Levy	5,000.00	-	5,000.00	Annually
	10. Library Fee	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	Once
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	16,000.00	2,100.00	18,100.00	
С	Other Fees Payable as indicated:	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	Once
	• Workshop practice/Field attachment 2 <sup>nd</sup> year only				
	<ul> <li>Project Fees 2<sup>nd</sup> year Only</li> </ul>	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	Once

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Banks using the indicated Account Number: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on Tuition fee.

Students if on outside East Africa pay 20 % more on 1 union fee.					
BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER				
Kenya Commercial Bank, Kakamega Branch	1101922109				
Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	0112933999900				
Standard Chartered Bank, Kakamega Branch	01-020-025765-00				
Barclays Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	09-8086269				
National Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	0100370554000				
Equity Bank, Kakamega Branch	0500294636103				
Family Bank, Kakamega Branch	078000012655				



P.O Box 190 Kakamega 50100 Kenya

# Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology

#### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

#### TECHNICAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING (TVET) DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC RELATIONS AND CREATIVE ADVERTISING 2018/2019 ACADEMIC YEAR FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION	1 <sup>st</sup> YEAR			
		1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester		
Α	Tuition Fees	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	Annually
B	Administrative Fees				
	1. Registration	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	3. Medical Fees	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	Annually
	4. Activity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
	5. Examination Fees	2,100.00	2,100.00-	4,200.00	Annually
	6. Student Organization Fees	400.00	-	400.00	Once
	7. Students' Smart Card	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	8. Amenity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	9.ICT Levy	5,000.00	-	5,000.00	Annually
	10. Library Fee	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	Once
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	16,000.00	2,100.00	18,100.00	
С	Other Fees Payable as indicated:	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	Once
	• Workshop practice/Field attachment 2 <sup>nd</sup> year only				
	• Project Fees 2 <sup>nd</sup> year Only	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	Once

BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER
Kenya Commercial Bank, Kakamega Branch	1101922109
Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	0112933999900
Standard Chartered Bank, Kakamega Branch	01-020-025765-00
Barclays Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	09-8086269
National Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	0100370554000
Equity Bank, Kakamega Branch	0500294636103
Family Bank, Kakamega Branch	078000012655



P.O Box 190 Kakamega 50100 Kenya

## Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology

### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

#### TECHNICAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING (TVET) DIPLOMA IN AGRICULTURE, HORTICULTURE & SUGAR AGRONOMY (SAVET) 2018/2019 ACADEMIC YEAR FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION				
		1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	TOTAL	
Α	Tuition Fees	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	Annually
В	Administrative Fees				
	1. Registration	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	3. Medical Fees	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	Annually
	4. Activity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
	5. Examination Fees	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	Annually
	6. Student Organization Fees	400.00	-	400.00	Once
	7. Students' Smart Card	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	8. Amenity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	9.ICT Levy	5,000.00	-	5,000.00	Annually
	10. Library Fee	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	Once
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	16,000.00	2,100.00	18,100.00	
С	Other Fees Payable as indicated:	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	Once
	• Workshop practice/Field attachment 2 <sup>nd</sup> year only				
	Project Fees 2 <sup>nd</sup> year Only	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	Once

BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER
Kenya Commercial Bank, Kakamega Branch	1101922109
Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	0112933999900
Equity Bank, Kakamega Branch	0500294636103
Family Bank, Kakamega Branch	078000012655



P.O Box 190 Kakamega 50100 Kenya

## Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

#### TECHNICAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING (TVET) DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING PROGRAMMES 2018/2019 ACADEMIC YEAR FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION		FEES 1	IN KSHS	
		1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	TOTAL	
A	Tuition Fees				
	• Diploma in Electrical, Civil, Mechanical Engineering	40,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	Annually
	Diploma in Water Technology				
	• Diploma in Refrigeration and Air Conditioning				
B	Administrative Fees				
	1. Registration	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	3. Medical Fees	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	Annually
	4. Activity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
	5. Examination Fees	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	Annually
	6. Student Organization Fees	400.00	-	400.00	Once
	7. Students' Smart Card	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	8. Amenity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	9.ICT Levy	5,000.00	-	5,000.00	Annually
	10. Library Fee	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	Once
	<b>TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES</b> * Payable by new students only	16,000.00	2,100.00	18,100.00	
С	Other Fees Payable as indicated:	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	
	•Workshop Practice/Industrial Attachment 1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> year Only				
	• Project Fees 2 <sup>nd</sup> year Only	5,000.00	-	5,000.00	
	Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Banks using the	e indicated Acc	count Number:		

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Banks using the indicated Account Number:					
BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER				
Kenya Commercial Bank, Kakamega Branch	1101922109				
Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	0112933999900				
Equity Bank, Kakamega Branch	0500294636103				
Family Bank, Kakamega Branch	078000012655				



P.O Box 190 Kakamega 50100 Kenya

# Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

#### TECHNICAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING (TVET)

#### 2018/2019 ACADEMIC YEAR FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION	1 <sup>st</sup> Y	EAR	TOTAL	
		1 <sup>st</sup> Trimester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Trimester	TOTAL	
Α	Tuition Fees	40,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	Annually
	Diploma In Human Nutrition & Dietetics				
	Diploma in Medical Biotechnology				
	Diploma in Medical Laboratory				
В	Administrative Fees				
	1. Registration	500.00	-	500.00	Annually
	2. Students' Organization	400.00	-	400.00	Annually
	3. Students' Smart Card	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	4. Caution Money (Refundable)	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	5. Training fees	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	Annually
	6. Medical Fees	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	Annually
	7. ICT Levy	5,000.00	-	5,000.00	Once
	8. Library Fee	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	Once
	9. Examination Fees	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	Annually
	10. Amenity Fee	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
	11. Board (KNDI)	10,000.00	-	10,000.00	Once
	12. Hospital Placement fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	Annually
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	32,000,00	8,100.00	40,100.00	
С	Other Fees Payable as indicated:	, ,			
	• Workshop practice/Field attachment 1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<sup>1</sup> year only @5,000		10,000.00	
	per semester				
	Project Fees 2 <sup>nd</sup> year Only		5,000.00		

BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER
Kenya Commercial Bank, Kakamega Branch	1101922109
Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	0112933999900
Equity Bank, Kakamega Branch	0500294636103
Family Bank, Kakamega Branch	078000012655



P.O Box 190 Kakamega 50100 Kenya

# Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology

#### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

#### TECHNICAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING (TVET)

2018/2019 ACADEMIC YEAR FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION	1 <sup>st</sup> YEAR			
		1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Trimester	TOTAL	
		Trimester			
Α	Tuition Fees	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	Annually
	Diploma in Health Promotion and Education				
	Diploma in Sports Administration and Management				
В	Administrative Fees				
	1. Registration	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	3. Medical Fees	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	Annually
	4. Activity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
	5. Examination Fees	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	Annually
	6. Student Organization Fees	400.00	-	400.00	Once
	7. Students' Smart Card	500.00	-	500.00	Once
	8. Amenity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
	9.ICT Levy	5,000.00	-	5,000.00	Annually
	10. Library Fee	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	Once
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	16,000.00	2,100.00	18,100.00	
С	Other Fees Payable as indicated:				
	• Workshop practice/Field attachment 1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> year only @5,000		10,000.00		
	• Project Fees 2 <sup>nd</sup> year Only		5,000.00		

Tees should be puid at any Drahen of the following Damis asing the indicated recount (amber)	
BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER
Kenya Commercial Bank, Kakamega Branch	1101922109
Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Kakamega Branch	0112933999900
Equity Bank, Kakamega Branch	0500294636103
Family Bank, Kakamega Branch	078000012655